
Page 1 of 2

Allegheny County Office of the Medical Examiner
Operating Statistics
For the Period: January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016
MEIMS Data as of: January 5, 2017

12,085
6,050

2016
1,641

931
56

7,502
179

16
7

10,332

Autopsy by Exam Type
Morgue

Out of 
County Total

Complete 1,136 16 1,152
External 466 466

Head 32 32
Other 4 4

Grand Total 1,638 16 1,654

Autopsy by
Manner of Death Morgue

Out of 
County Total

Accident 547 7 554
Homicide 107 2 109

Natural 395 2 397
Pending 390 4 394
Suicide 183 1 184

Undetermined 16 16
Grand Total 1,638 16 1,654

No Jurisdiction Storage
Out of County / from other Counties

Unknown Bones/Tissue
Neuropathology Consult

Donor After Cardiac Death

2016 LABORATORY OPERATIONS
LABORATORY
ENVIRONMENTAL

2016 MORGUE OPERATIONS

Grand Total Cases

Case Disposition
Morgue Cases

Issue Cases
Issue Cases Storage

No Jurisdiction



Page 2 of 2

Autopsy Cases by
Cause of Death Morgue

Out of 
County Total

Asphyxiation 18 18
Atherosclerotic Cardiovascular Disease 36 36

Blunt Force Trauma 146 7 153
Burns 7 7

Cirrhosis 1 1
CO / Smoke Inhalation 12 12

Complication of Medical Therapy 3 3
Drowning 12 12

Drugs and/or Poisoning 394 1 395
Firearm or Explosion 164 2 166

Gastrointestinal Hemorrhage 2 2
Hanging 52 52

HASCVD 7 7
Hypertension 7 1 8

Natural Process or Disease 321 1 322
Other 34 34

Other, Non-Natural 17 17
Pending 378 4 382

Pneumonia 1 1
Sepsis 1 1

Sharp force/incised 5 5
Stabbing 2 2

Strangulation (manual) 2 2
Thermal/Fire Related Inhalation Injuries 6 6

Undetermined 7 7
Unknown 3 3

Total 1,638 16 1,654


	2016 ME Stats

