Allegheny County Office of the Medical Examiner Operating Statistics

For the Period: January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016

MEIMS Data as of: January 5, 2017

2016 LABORATORY OPERATIONS			
LABORATORY	12,085		
ENVIRONMENTAL	6,050		

2016 MORGUE OPERATIONS				
2010 MORGUE C	PERAIIOI	13		
	Case D	isposition	2016	
	Morgue Cases			
		sue Cases	1,641 931	
Issue Cases Storage			56	
	No Jurisdiction			
N	No Jurisdiction Storage			
Out of County	Out of County / from other Counties			
U	Unknown Bones/Tissue			
Neuropathology Consult				
Donor After Cardiac Death				
	Grand Total Cases		10,332	
Autopsy by Exam Type		Out of		
	Morgue	County	Total	
Complete	1,136	16	1,152	
External	466		466	
Head	32		32	
Other	4 620	16	4	
Grand Total	1,638	16	1,654	
Autopsy by		Out of		
Manner of Death	Morgue	County	Total	
Accident	547	7	554	
Homicide	107	2	109	
Natural	395	2	397	
Pending	390	4	394	
Suicide	183	1	184	
Undetermined	16		16	
Grand Total	1,638	16	1,654	

Autopsy Cases by		Out of	
Cause of Death	Morgue	County	Total
Asphyxiation	18		18
Atherosclerotic Cardiovascular Disease	36		36
Blunt Force Trauma	146	7	153
Burns	7		7
Cirrhosis	1		1
CO / Smoke Inhalation	12		12
Complication of Medical Therapy	3		3
Drowning	12		12
Drugs and/or Poisoning	394	1	395
Firearm or Explosion	164	2	166
Gastrointestinal Hemorrhage	2		2
Hanging	52		52
HASCVD	7		7
Hypertension	7	1	8
Natural Process or Disease	321	1	322
Other	34		34
Other, Non-Natural	17		17
Pending	378	4	382
Pneumonia	1		1
Sepsis	1		1
Sharp force/incised	5		5
Stabbing	2		2
Strangulation (manual)	2		2
Thermal/Fire Related Inhalation Injuries	6		6
Undetermined	7		7
Unknown	3		3
Total	1,638	16	1,654